

GAHC010000132026



2026:GAU-AS:728

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

WP(C)/6016/2025

ALL ASSAM A.N.M. AND L.H.S. SERVICE ASSOCIATION AND ANR
A REGISTERED ORGANIZATION HAVING ITS OFFICE AT GOPAL NAGAR
NOONMATI
GUWAHATI- 781020
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT SMT. NILU GOGOI
59 YEARS

2: SMT. BULUMA SAIKIA
WIFE OF SRI AMARENDRA KALITA
RESIDENT OF GOPAL NAGAR
NOONMATI
GUWAHATI-20
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
GENERAL SECRETARY
ALL ASSAM A.N.M. AND L.H.S. SERVICE ASSOCIATION
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENDERABARI
GUWAHATI

3:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES (FW)
ASSAM

HENGERABARI
GUWAHATI

Advocate for the petitioner(s): Mr. A Bhattacharjee

Advocate for the respondent(s): Mr. R Singha

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

21.01.2026

Mr. R Singha, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent Nos.4 to 33 submits that he has already been served with the copies of the writ petition and would like to file the affidavit-in-opposition.

2. Taking into account the above, list this matter again on 27.02.2026. In the meantime, the affidavit be filed on behalf of the respondent Nos.4 to 33 on or before 19.02.2026.
3. The petitioners are given the liberty to file reply on or before 26.02.2026.
4. The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date fixed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant